Full Name

ACER AMERICA

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.

AIRPORT ELECTRIC

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, |
ALPHA BAKING CO

ALPINE ACADEMY

AMAZON.COM, INC.

ANDREWS TECHNOLOGY HMS, INC

AP EXAMS

AT&T

AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES

ATHLETICO

AVANT ASSESSMENT, LLC

B&H PHOTO AND VIDEO

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP
BARNES & NOBLE

BARR MECHANICAL SALES

BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S BUREAU
BLICK ART MATERIALS

BLUE CAB

BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI
BOB WONDRIES FORD

BOOM ENTERTAINMENT

BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY

BRITTEN SCHOOL

BSN SPORTS

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL

CHANDLER DECISION SERVICE, LLC
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK
CHICAGO FLYHOUSE INC

CLARE WOODS ACADEMY

COLFAX CORPORATION

COMCAST

CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC
CONNECT SEARCH, LLC

CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES
DECISIONED GROUP, INC

DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION

E2 SERVICES

EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO
EDWARD DON & CO

ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES

EMC PUBLISHING LLC

Payments 2018
48,765.50
27,105.63
25,363.00
57,846.36

193,459.22
36,457.12
153,215.00
154,407.12
57,618.00
145,019.00
26,895.97
72,974.24
71,637.51
26,133.90
28,534.93
73,105.00
26,209.40
43,950.00
258,808.48
58,900.51
52,225.00
447,310.00
83,729.01
30,848.88
75,516.70
64,186.20
203,211.01
65,785.15
1,325,753.34
91,800.80
39,187.50
141,934.56
30,538.00
38,143.20
77,200.00
39,863.28
64,638.00
114,842.70
552,648.52
34,872.00
45,926.00
273,280.94
208,778.54
114,214.36
69,603.99
32,297.17



EXCEL EDGE

FALCON RIDGE RANCH

FIRST STUDENT

FRANCZEK RADELET

FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN
FUEL EDUCATION

GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC

GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL
GORDON FLESCH

GRAINGER

GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS

GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,
GREAT LAKES WEST, LLC

HANOVER RESEARCH

HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION
HEARTLINE FITNESS - MIDWEST
HENRY BROS. CO.

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN

HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO

IDEAL CHARTER, LLC

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC
INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT INC
JEFFREY KELLY COSTUME DESIGN
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
JOSEPH ACADEMY

JTB USA, INC

KENDALL/HUNT PUBLISHING
KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL

LEGAT ARCHITECTS

LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.

MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS

MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC

MECK PRINT

MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK

MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE

NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE
NICOR GAS

NOLAND SALES

NORTHERN IL ACADEMY

OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST HIGH SCHOOL
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES
OSA INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC

50,020.00
74,555.65
325,644.45
68,335.66
321,043.15
36,000.00
96,727.44
193,145.00
252,612.45
134,057.01
94,361.39
1,134,755.49
143,044.64
38,059.50
36,500.00
52,688.00
115,417.42
1,476,152.88
167,283.97
83,684.75
71,695.50
34,989.86
33,600.00
26,555.00
46,252.10
130,411.20
59,241.60
47,325.41
446,269.35
238,575.08
34,553.58
1,041,142.57
50,866.50
41,629.50
64,933.55
611,272.64
49,138.02
188,507.80
106,301.04
51,561.28
50,431.00
65,730.25
500,000.00
33,990.30
557,413.98
126,600.12
39,571.99



PARKWAY FORMING INC

PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL

PEARSON EDUCATION

PEKRON CONSULTING

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO
PERKINS & WILL INC

PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
POCKET NURSE

POSTMASTER, OAK PARK
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC
PROTOLIGHT, INC.

RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN

RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON
SCHOOLMINT, INC

SECURATEX

SHC SERVICES INC

SKYWARD

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC
SOLACIUM NEW HAVEN, LLC

SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS
SPEEDLINK

STAPLES

THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN
THRESHOLDS

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

UNCHARTED LEARNING, NFP
UNICOM.ARC

UNIQUE PRODUCTS

UNITED RADIO COMM, INC.
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY

VILLA PARK OFFICE EQUIPMENT
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK

VISTAR OF ILLINOIS

WADDELL & REED

YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH
ZAYO GROUP

52,200.00
88,685.18
33,668.43
42,166.00
762,209.85
68,049.81
58,966.83
32,903.89
35,450.00
77,100.00
62,625.03
26,808.57
156,372.70
312,478.74
27,100.40
44,302.34
48,699.24
49,187.45
96,601.83
107,068.97
576,949.91
118,023.29
59,070.00
39,697.15
61,756.28
424,156.15
189,066.89
30,000.00
25,045.00
43,112.64
145,348.41
37,003.26
125,225.13
51,768.26
50,356.58
206,927.42
27,937.04
83,078.72
202,852.12
73,610.48



