

Full Name	Payments 2018
ACER AMERICA	48,765.50
ADVANCED DISPOSAL	27,105.63
ADVENT SYSTEMS, INC.	25,363.00
AIRPORT ELECTRIC	57,846.36
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, I	193,459.22
ALPHA BAKING CO	36,457.12
ALPINE ACADEMY	153,215.00
AMAZON.COM, INC.	154,407.12
ANDREWS TECHNOLOGY HMS, INC	57,618.00
AP EXAMS	145,019.00
AT&T	26,895.97
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES	72,974.24
ATHLETICO	71,637.51
AVANT ASSESSMENT, LLC	26,133.90
B&H PHOTO AND VIDEO	28,534.93
BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP	73,105.00
BARNES & NOBLE	26,209.40
BARR MECHANICAL SALES	43,950.00
BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S BUREAU	258,808.48
BLICK ART MATERIALS	58,900.51
BLUE CAB	52,225.00
BOARD OF EDUCATION DIST #97 OPRF HI	447,310.00
BOB WONDRIES FORD	83,729.01
BOOM ENTERTAINMENT	30,848.88
BRIDGE VIEW EXTENDED DAY	75,516.70
BRITTEN SCHOOL	64,186.20
BSN SPORTS	203,211.01
C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRA	65,785.15
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	1,325,753.34
CHALLENGER DAY SCHOOL	91,800.80
CHANDLER DECISION SERVICE, LLC	39,187.50
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	141,934.56
CHICAGO FLYHOUSE INC	30,538.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	38,143.20
COLFAX CORPORATION	77,200.00
COMCAST	39,863.28
CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC	64,638.00
CONNECT SEARCH, LLC	114,842.70
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES	552,648.52
DECISIONED GROUP, INC	34,872.00
DES PLAINES VALLEY REGION	45,926.00
E2 SERVICES	273,280.94
EASTER SEALS METROPOLITAN CHICAGO	208,778.54
EDWARD DON & CO	114,214.36
ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES	69,603.99
EMC PUBLISHING LLC	32,297.17

EXCEL EDGE	50,020.00
FALCON RIDGE RANCH	74,555.65
FIRST STUDENT	325,644.45
FRANCZEK RADELET	68,335.66
FREDERICK L. CHAMBERLAIN CENTER, IN	321,043.15
FUEL EDUCATION	36,000.00
GET FRESH PRODUCE INCORPORATED	96,727.44
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS, INC	193,145.00
GLEN OAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY SCHOOL	252,612.45
GORDON FLESCH	134,057.01
GRAINGER	94,361.39
GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT WS	1,134,755.49
GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA DISTRIBUTION,	143,044.64
GREAT LAKES WEST, LLC	38,059.50
HANOVER RESEARCH	36,500.00
HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	52,688.00
HEARTLINE FITNESS - MIDWEST	115,417.42
HENRY BROS. CO.	1,476,152.88
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN	167,283.97
HYATT REGENCY CHICAGO	83,684.75
IDEAL CHARTER, LLC	71,695.50
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC	34,989.86
INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT INC	33,600.00
JEFFREY KELLY COSTUME DESIGN	26,555.00
JEWISH CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES	46,252.10
JOSEPH ACADEMY	130,411.20
JTB USA, INC	59,241.60
KENDALL/HUNT PUBLISHING	47,325.41
KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL	446,269.35
LEGAT ARCHITECTS	238,575.08
LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.	34,553.58
MADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,041,142.57
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS	50,866.50
MC ADAM LANDSCAPING, INC	41,629.50
MECK PRINT	64,933.55
MENTA ACADEMY OAK PARK	611,272.64
MENTA ACADEMY-HILLSIDE	49,138.02
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	188,507.80
NEW HORIZON CENTER FOR THE	106,301.04
NICOR GAS	51,561.28
NOLAND SALES	50,431.00
NORTHERN IL ACADEMY	65,730.25
OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST HIGH SCHOOL	500,000.00
OAK PARK TWNSHP YOUTH SERVICES	33,990.30
OSA INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC	557,413.98
P.A.C.T.T. LEARNING CENTER	126,600.12
PARKLAND PREP ACADEMY, INC	39,571.99

PARKWAY FORMING INC	52,200.00
PEARSON - PRENTICE HALL	88,685.18
PEARSON EDUCATION	33,668.43
PEKRON CONSULTING	42,166.00
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE-CHICAGO	762,209.85
PERKINS & WILL INC	68,049.81
PILGRIM CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH	58,966.83
POCKET NURSE	32,903.89
POSTMASTER, OAK PARK	35,450.00
POWERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS LLC	77,100.00
PROTOLIGHT, INC.	62,625.03
RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN	26,808.57
RIVER FOREST COMMUNITY CENTER	156,372.70
ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS LIFTON	312,478.74
SCHOOLMINT, INC	27,100.40
SECURATEX	44,302.34
SHC SERVICES INC	48,699.24
SKYWARD	49,187.45
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY, INC	96,601.83
SOLACIUM NEW HAVEN, LLC	107,068.97
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	576,949.91
SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS	118,023.29
SPEEDLINK	59,070.00
STAPLES	39,697.15
THE CHICAGO AUTISM ACADEMY, INC	61,756.28
THE HOPE INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN	424,156.15
THRESHOLDS	189,066.89
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE	30,000.00
UNCHARTED LEARNING, NFP	25,045.00
UNICOM.ARC	43,112.64
UNIQUE PRODUCTS	145,348.41
UNITED RADIO COMM, INC.	37,003.26
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES, LLC	125,225.13
VERITIV OPERATING COMPANY	51,768.26
VILLA PARK OFFICE EQUIPMENT	50,356.58
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK	206,927.42
VISTAR OF ILLINOIS	27,937.04
WADDELL & REED	83,078.72
YELLOWSTONE BOYS AND GIRLS RANCH	202,852.12
ZAYO GROUP	73,610.48